 -39-
H HiTRON
ON-BOARD DC-DC CONVERTER HALF-BRICK BASE PLATE
POWER MODULES INDUSTRIAL GRADE 165-200 WATTS
SINGLE & DUAL OUTPUT HDH165-24B OR 48B-S & D SERIES
FEATURES:
� SINGLE OUTPUT
� WIDE 2:1 INPUT RANGE

Noise & Ripple: 1% rms typical.
OVP: Built-in (latch).
Adjustability: Maybe externally trimmed with
fixed resistor or trim pot.
Overload Protection (OLP):
Fully protected against overload and short circuit.
OLP set at typical 130% rating output wattage load.
Consult the factory for special OLP setting.
Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
 -40-
INPUT/OUTPUT & VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                  WEIGHT: 73.0g (2.6 Oz.)
SINGLE OUTPUT
INPUT Vdc OUTPUT VO1 ★#※ MODEL NO.
Range Nominal TYP. VOLT. MAX. PEAK
HDH165-24B-S018600 18-36Vdc 24Vdc 60A 1.8Vdc 62A 64A
HDH165-24B-S025600 18-36Vdc 24Vdc 60A 2.5Vdc 62A 64A
HDH165-24B-S033500 18-36Vdc 24Vdc 50A 3.3Vdc 52A 53A
HDH165-24B-S050450 18-36Vdc 24Vdc 45A 5.0Vdc 47A 48A
HDH165-48B-S018600 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 60A 1.8Vdc 62A 64A
HDH165-48B-S025600 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 60A 2.5Vdc 62A 64A
HDH165-48B-S033500 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 50A 3.3Vdc 52A 53A
HDH165-48B-S050450 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 45A 5.0Vdc 47A 48A
DUAL OUTPUT
INPUT Vdc OUTPUT VO1 ★@ OUTPUT VO2 ★@ MODEL NO.
Range Nominal MIN. TYP. VOLT. MAX. MIN. TYP. VOLT. MAX.
HDH165-24B-D025B 18-36Vdc 24Vdc 0A 25A 2.5Vdc 27A 0A 25A 1.8Vdc 27A
HDH165-24B-D033B 18-36Vdc 24Vdc 0A 22A 3.3Vdc 25A 0A 25A 1.8Vdc 27A
HDH165-24B-D033C 18-36Vdc 24Vdc 0A 22A 3.3Vdc 25A 0A 25A 2.5Vdc 27A
HDH165-24B-D050C 18-36Vdc 24Vdc 0A 20A 5.0Vdc 22A 0A 25A 2.5Vdc 27A
HDH165-24B-D050D 18-36Vdc 24Vdc 0A 20A 5.0Vdc 22A 0A 22A 3.3Vdc 25A
HDH165-48B-D025B 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 25A 2.5Vdc 27A 0A 25A 1.8Vdc 27A
HDH165-48B-D033B 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 22A 3.3Vdc 25A 0A 25A 1.8Vdc 27A
HDH165-48B-D033C 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 22A 3.3Vdc 25A 0A 25A 2.5Vdc 27A
HDH165-48B-D050C 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 20A 5.0Vdc 22A 0A 25A 2.5Vdc 27A
HDH165-48B-D050D 36-72Vdc 48Vdc 0A 20A 5.0Vdc 22A 0A 22A 3.3Vdc 25A
Symbols: "★" OVP built-in.   "#" Remote sensing.   "@" Adjustable.   "※" Synchronous Rectifier.
Remarks: Peak output, less than 60Sec. With duty cycle <10%.
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN NO. SINGLE DUAL